

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	STATES AND A STATE OF
File Number:	ZBA5-2024
Date Received:	March 19, 2024
Pre-Consultation Date:	
Planner:	

Zoning By-law Amendment Application

PURSUANT TO SECTION 34 OF THE PLANNING ACT

					Date of	Applica	tion:	2024-03-19
Section	Section 36 'H' Removal Section 39 Temporary Use							
1. Applica	1. Applicant information							
1a. Regis	1a. Registered owner(s) of the subject land							
Name:	21026	303 O	ntario Ind	o.				
Address:								
Town:			ř.		Postal Cod	de:		
Phone:					Ce	ell:		
Fax:					Ema	ail:		
1b. Agen	t (auth	orized	by the o	wner to file	the applicat	ion)(if ap	plicable	•)
Name:	Strik B	aldine	elli Moniz	Ltd. (SBM)				
Address:								1
Town:			12-		Postal Cod	de:		
Phone:					С	Cell:		
Fax:					Em	nail:		
2. Descri	2. Description of Subject Land							
Geographi	Geographic Township: Concession(s):							
Street Address: 24605 Saxton Road				ad	Lot(s):	23		
Registered	l Plan:	No.	370			Part(s):		
Reference Plan:				Municipal Roll Number: 3916014060092			601406009205	

100	or other encu				he holders of any mortgages, land. Provide a separate sheet		
Name:							
Address:			9-222				
Town:			Post	al Code:			
Phone:				Cell:			
Fax:				Email:			
4a. Curr	ent Official F	Plan land use d	esignation:	Com	mercial		
4b. Please explain how this application conforms to the Official Plan: A concurrent application for an Official Plan Amendment is being submitted to re-designate the development area to Residential. The application would propose a residential intensification development that would be permitted by the requested official plan amendment.							
5a. Curr	ent Zoning:	Highway C	ommerci	al C2	& C2-13		
The appli (C2 & C2 proposed	5b. Please explain the nature and extent of the rezoning: The application seeks to rezone the development area (Blocks 'C3' & 'D') from Highway Commercial (C2 & C2-13) to High Density Residential (R3-## & R3-##) with special provisions to allow the proposed apartment dwelling residential development. Special provisions as requested are outlined in the attached PJR.						
The zonir intensifica	ng with special ation convertin		eing requeste ercial lands to	ed to allo	ning: w for the proposed residential ial (which has a shortfall) and		
See attac	hed PJR for m	ore detail.					

6. Dimensions of Subject Land (in metric units)									
Frontage:	Frontage: 86.2 & 86.3 Depth: 105.8 & 105.2 Area: 9,123.5m2 & 9,090.6r					9,090.6m2			
7. Access to Subject Land (please provide information for only those that apply to this property)									
Provincial Highway: County Road:									
Municip	Municipal Road: Saxton Road Other Public Road:								
Right of Way: Water:									
8. Describe all existing uses of the subject land: Vacant. 9. Please indicate whether there are any existing buildings or structures on the									
subject la	nd:							1 1	
YES		<u> </u>				c 1 . 11 . 11			
Activities to the second secon					ng the types o and the specifi		_		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Type o Building Structu	l/ C	Date of onstructio	fro	stance m front ot line	Distance from rear lot line	from	ance side lot nes	Height	Ground Floor Area
10. Describe all proposed uses of the subject land: The land is proposed for Residential Apartment Buildings. Blocks 'C1' & 'C2' are not a part of the development area and are currently zoned Highway Commercial with future commercial uses proposed.									

100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ase inc t land		ate whe	ther any	y buildings o	r str	uctu	res a	are p	ropo	sed t	o b	e bui	lt on t	he
V		YES*				NO								9		
	*If YES, please indicate the type of buildings or structures proposed on the subject land and the specified measurements (in metric units):															
///	Type of Building/ Structure Date of Construction		Distance Distance from front from rear lot line lot line		ear	Distance from side lot lines		Height		Gro Flo Ar	or ea					
GR 67.55	o Ap ding	artmen s	t	TBD		9.2 Block C3 4.7 Block D	10071	8 Bloc 2.1 Blo		2011 11167 22	6.0 Block C3 6.1 Block D		27 Blocks C3 & D		1,575 Block & D	s C3
Par	king	Canop	у	TBD		19.2 Block C3 23.5 Block			0.1 North, 1.9 South (Blocks C3 & D)		4.3 Blocks C3 & D		2,027.2 Blocks 2,025.7 Block D	C3 m²		
				1		1		-3-								
200-00	12. Please indicate the date when the subject land was acquired by the current owner:															
ian	ia w	as acc	luli	ed by tr	ie curre	ent owner:			Day			Month			Year	
matering				ate the l ve conti	ing a new property of the prop	of time that t	the e	existi	ng u	ises (of the	e \	Vac	ant		
14.	Wa	ter Su	gg	v: How i	s water	to be supplie	d?									
V	1 P		-			piped water		Lake	e or o	therv	water	body				
] P	rivately	ow	ned well (or comm	unal well		Othe (plea		pecify	/):					
15.	Sev	wage [)is	osal: H	ow is se	wage to be di	ispo	sed o	f?							
✓		ublicly o /stem	owr	ed and o	perated s	sanitary sewag	е		Pri							
		rivately ⁄stem	ow	ned indiv	idual or o	communal sept	tic		373333	ner ease s	specif	y):				
on sys	16. Please indicate if the application would permit development on privately owned and operated individual or communal septic systems, and more than 4,500 litres of effluent produced per day as a result of the development being completed:															
*If	YES	have th	ne f	ollowing	reports b	een submitted	d as p	art of	the	reque	sted a	amend	dme	nt?		
	YE	S		NO	Servici	ng options rep	ort									
П	YE	S		NO	Hydrold	ydrological report										

17. Storm Drainage: How is storm drainage to be provided?										
Storm sewers					Swales					
Municipal drainage ditches Other (plea			ease specify):							
18. Indicate	18. Indicate the minimum and maximum density and height requirements if applicable:									
	Minimum				Maxim	um				W 1 7
Height		N/A			16.		N/A	- Lynn		
Density		N/A			-		N/A			
1	n application to in settlement or to i							YES*	~	NO
*If YES, pro an area of s	vide the current Of ettlement:		policies, if a se a separat			rith the alterat	ion o	r establis	shmer	nt of
20. Does ti	nis application rem	nove land	l from an ar	ea c	of empl	oyment?	✓	YES*		NO
The state of the s	*If YES, provide the current Official Plan policies, if any, dealing with the removal of land from an area of employment: (please use a separate sheet)									
21. Are the apply?	subject lands wit	:hin an are	ea where zo	nin	g with c	onditions		YES*	V	NO
and the second s	vide an explanation he zoning with con-		and the state of t			The state of the s	the (Official P	lan po	licy
22. If know	wn, has the subj	ect land e	ever been t	the	subjec	t of:				
An applicat Act?	ion for an amendm	ent to the	Official Plan	und	ler the P	lanning	✓	YES*		NO
*If yes, prov	vide the following:	File No.	TBD	S	Status:	Concurrent				
An applicat	ion for amendment	t to the Zoi	ning By-law	und	er the <i>Pl</i>	anning Act?				
If yes, prov	vide the following:	File No.	By-law 40-1	9 5	Status:	Approved	V	YES	Ш	NO
A Minister's	zoning order unde	r the Plant	ning Act?		411	II, the s				
If yes, prov	vide the following:	File No.		S	Status:	77 10 11 12	Ш	YES	~	NO
An application for approval of a Plan of Subdivision under the Planning Act?						anning Act?		V=0*		NO
*If yes, prov	If yes, provide the following: File No. Status:							NU		
An applicat	ion for Consent un	der the Pla	nning Act?							200 10
If yes, prov	vide the following:	File No.		S	Status:			YES	V	N0

V					y			
An application for Minor Variar	90		V=0*					
If yes, provide the following:	File No.	A32-2022	Status:	Approved	✓	YES		NO
An application for Site Plan Ap	proval und	der the <i>Plannir</i>	ng Act?					-
If yes, provide the following:	File No.	By-law 23-22	Status:	Approved	✓	YES		NO
23. Please indicate how th	23. Please indicate how the application is consistent with the Provincial Policy							
Statement (a copy of the Pro	vincial Po	licy Statemen	t is availal	ble at				
https://www.ontario.ca/page								
The application is within a sett would facilitate intensification of								
dwellings) within Strathroy is p								
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								77)
1,27								
24. Is the subject land with	hin an ar	ea of land de	signate	d under				
any provincial plan(s)?					100	YES*	✓	NO
*If yes, explain how the reques	ted amend	lment conform	ns or does	not conflict w	ith th	e provin	cial	
plan(s):								
<i>y</i>								
A1								
					_			
25. Have any supporting s		eports or do	cumenta	ition been	~	YES*	П	NO
submitted with this applic	ation?					10.00000		16/80050
*If yes, please list the titles: Planning Justification Report (D ID) SRM	11+d						
Traffic Impact Study (TIS) SBN		i Liu.						
Site Servicing Feasibility Study	y (SFS) SI							
Environmental Noise Assessm	ent Repo	rt SBM Ltd.						=
								4

the	26. Please provide a proposed strategy for consulting with the public with respect to the application:							
Asp	er the requirements of the Planning Act only?	>	YES		NO			
Addi	tional consultation beyond requirements of the Planning Act?		YES*	✓	NO			
*If yo	*If you plan to consult beyond the requirements of the Planning Act, please detail:							
info app	27. This application must be accompanied by a sketch showing the following information. Failure to supply this information will result in a delay in processing of the application. Please complete the checklist below to ensure you have included all the required information:							
V	The boundaries and dimensions of the subject land.	- 1						
V	The boundaries and dimensions of the subject land. The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings land, indicating the distance of the buildings, height of buildings yard lot line, rear yard lot line and the side yard lot lines.	and str	uctures fro	om the f	ront			
	The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings land, indicating the distance of the buildings, height of buildings	and str w Manble the sub nt, may	uctures fro ject land a affect the	om the f nd on la applicat	nd that			
<u></u>	The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings land, indicating the distance of the buildings, height of buildings yard lot line, rear yard lot line and the side yard lot lines. The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on is adjacent to the subject land that, in the opinion of the applica (for example buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage	and str w Manble the sub nt, may	uctures fro ject land a affect the	om the f nd on la applicat	nd that			
Y	The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings land, indicating the distance of the buildings, height of buildings yard lot line, rear yard lot line and the side yard lot lines. The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on is adjacent to the subject land that, in the opinion of the applica (for example buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage wetlands, wooded areas, wells and septic tanks).	the sub nt, may ditches,	ject land a affect the rivers or s	nd on la applicat tream b	nd that ion anks,			
	The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings land, indicating the distance of the buildings, height of buildings yard lot line, rear yard lot line and the side yard lot lines. The approximate location of all natural and artificial features on is adjacent to the subject land that, in the opinion of the applica (for example buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage wetlands, wooded areas, wells and septic tanks). The current uses on land that is adjacent to the subject land. The location, width and name of any roads within or abutting the whether it is an unopened road allowance, a public travelled road.	the sub nt, may ditches,	ject land a affect the rivers or s t land, indi	nd on la applicat tream b	nd that ion anks,			

STATU	JTORY DECLARATION		
ı, Jai	mie Robertson	of the	City of London
. /////	(Name)		(Name of City, Town, Township, Municipality, etc.)
in the	County of Middlesex		
	(Na	ame of Cou	nty, Region or District)
SOLEM	INLY DECLARE THAT		
The info	ormation provided in this application	n is true.	
and the second s	nake this solemn Declaration consci orce and effect as if made under oat		believing it to be true, and knowing that is of the
Dec	lared before me at the	ondon.	in the
Cou	nty of Middlesex	Y.	1
	the state of the s		
On this	14 day of March	1	20 24
Provi and S	Andrew Moniz, a Commissioner, etc., nce of Ontario, for Strik, Baldinelli, Moniz Ltd. BBM Geomatics Ltd. as November 30, 2026.		
/	3-11-	J	Jan Jan
Α	Commissioner of Oaths		Applicant or Authorized Agent*
l i			

PROCEDURAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE POSTING OF NOTICE SIGNS FOR PLANNING APPLICATIONS

LEGISLATIVE REQUIREMENTS

Provincial regulations established under the *Planning* Act set out how an approval authority is to notify the public of a planning application e.g. a severance, rezoning, subdivision or minor variance. The Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc, these regulations are generally satisfied through direct mailing to surrounding property owners and the posting of a sign on the subject property.

RESPONSIBILITES OF THE APPLICANT/AGENT

The required notice signs will be prepared by municipal staff and made available at the Strathroy-Caradoc municipal office. Once the public meeting date(s) has/have been set for the application(s) and signs prepared, the applicant/agent will be contacted by municipal staff. The applicant will also be informed of the date by which the sign(s) must be erected in order to comply with the Planning Act regulations.

It will then be the responsibility of the applicant to:

- 1. Obtain and erect the required sign(s) by the date and in the manner prescribed.
- 2. Ensure that all signs are properly maintained from the prescribed date until the day after the last public meeting date indicated on the sign.
- 3. Remove the sign(s) and return them to the Planning Department within 1 week of the meeting date.

If the sign(s) is/are not posted as set out in the regulations, any decision made by Committee or Council on this application could be declared null and void should it be challenged because of lack of proper notice.

Should it be determined that the sign(s) was/were not posted properly, the Committee or Council will defer the application and additional fees will be required to cover the costs of issuing an additional notice for any new hearing/meeting date(s).

LOCATION OF SIGNS

The notice sign(s) shall be placed in accordance with the following:

- 1. A minimum of one sign shall be placed on each property which is the subject of the application.
- 2. A minimum of one sign shall be located at or near the centre of each property line with frontage on a public road, or where the main driveway meets each public road.
- 3. Each sign shall be placed parallel to the public road upon which it fronts.
- 4. Each sign shall be clearly visible and legible from the travelled portion of the public road upon which it fronts.
- 5. Where posting on the property is impractical, the sign(s) shall be placed at a nearby location approved by the Municipality.

Please contact the Building and Planning Department if you have any questions or need additional or replacement signs.

I, the undersigned do hereby agree to my respons	sibilities as outlined in this document.
SM. James	March "/24
Signature of Applicant/Agent	Date

*If applicable, please complete the authorization for an agent to act on behalf of the owner of the subject land.

Permission to Enter							
The undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, herby authorize the Members of the Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc Council and Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc staff members, to enter upon the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached application for Zoning By-law Amendment.							
Shilm	Mae 1/24						
Signature of owner or person having authority to bind the owner Date							
MUNICIPAL COSTS							
Please be advised that the Municipality may incur expenses associated with obtaining outside legal/engineering/ planning review/ assistance from its consultants, relating to your application. Any expenses that the Municipality incurs in this regard will be forwarded to you, the owner, for payment.							
Tom Melanson , (the owner) acknowledge that I will pay all legal/ engineering/ planning expenses the Municipality incurs as outlined above.							
J. J. J.	Tar " het						
Signature	Date						
AGENT AUTHORIZATION							
I, 2102603 Ontario Inc. c/o Tom Melanson , being the owner of the property described in Section 1							
of this application for Zoning By-law Amendment, hereby auth	norize Strik Baldinelli Moniz Ltd. (SBM)						
	(Agent)						
to act as my agent in matters related to this application for Zo	oning By-law Amendment.						
Dated this 11 day of March 20	24						
Mylum							
Owner							

